
±

0 0.5
Miles

C72-982

12

Drafted & Reviewed:  05/21/2025

Approved Methods:
Trench and plant rp. Site prep as
needed.

Site was cut and chipped. Very little
residual slash and stumps cut low. West
portion was cut in 2022 and east side
cut in spring of 2025. Home owners use
Elbow Trail to access houses north of
planting area.

Grayling Crawford

Additional Instructions & Notes

Internal Review Comments
Rec

Water
Arch
MNFI

Prescription

Michigan Department of Natural Resources - Forest Resources Division

FOREST TREATMENT PROPOSAL

Cover Type
  Objective: Acres:

Stand(s)

YOEComp

Harvest Completed By:

Timber Sale Number:

SectionsRangeTown

FTP#

CountyForest Management Unit

This cultivation block was created through four harvests.  The NW 17 acres were cut the
earliest and have pockets of advanced sapling regen and scattered residual pine.  The
adjacent areas cut in 2021 & 2023 have oak stump sprout regen and cherry brush.  The bulk
of the cultivation area was cut in 2024 and has the least-developed oak and cherry regen.
Interior forest roads were approved for closure; trench across those segments to close them.

RP

Keystone Landing Campground NW of planting area (not affected)

none w/in 500 ft

no hits

Rough fescue hit adjacent to stand.

26N 03W

013-21

2025

236

26

2021

66

scan QR Code
to download a
geo-PDF map

M-72

PRIVATE

PR
IVATE

Uncut Island

DNR Forest Road

LEGEND

Non-DNR Road

Cultivation Area

Fiber cable buried
adjacent to M-72

PRIVATE

Elb
ow

 Tr
ail

Th
en

da
ra

 R
d

G
re

en
 T

re
e 

D
r

MC3

J2

MC3

J6

J5
D

Y
MC3

R0

MC6

MC2

West portion cut 2022 East portion cut 2022


