Mich	•	Resources - Forest Resources Division	FTP#	C72-982
Forest Management Ur	nit County	Timber Sale Number: 013-21	Comp 236	2021 YOE
Grayling	Crawford	Harvest Completed By: 2025	Stand(s) 26	
Town Range Sec 26N 03W 12	ctions	Cover Type RP	Acres: 66	
Additional Instructions & Notes			Prescription	
This cultivation block was created through four harvests. The NW 17 acres were cut the earliest and have pockets of advanced sapling regen and scattered residual pine. The adjacent areas cut in 2021 & 2023 have oak stump sprout regen and cherry brush. The bulk of the cultivation area was cut in 2024 and has the least-developed oak and cherry regen. Interior forest roads were approved for closure; trench across those segments to close them.			Approved Methods: Trench and plant rp. Site prep as needed. Site was cut and chipped. Very little	
Rec Keystone Landing Campground NW of planting area (not affected)			residual slash and stumps cut low. West portion was cut in 2022 and east side cut in spring of 2025. Home owners use Elbow Trail to access houses north of planting area.	
Water none w/in 500 ft				
Arch no hits				
MNFI Rough fescue hit adjacent to stand. Drafted & Reviewed: 05/21/2025				
LEGEND Cultivation Area Uncut Island DNR Forest Road Non-DNR Road	Libon Trail,	PRIVATE MC6	scan QR to downly geo-PDF	load a
J6 Y	J2 West portion cut 2022	East portion cut 2022		PRIVATE
Fib	er cable buried jacent to M-72		PRIVATE 0.5 Miles	M-72 Green Tree Dr